Point Increase Point Decrease

Effect on total of service and interest
cost components in 2001 $ 93,000 $  (75,000)

Effect on postretirement benefit obligation
as of December 31, 2001 $770,000 $(640,000)

annually to reflect changes in gross premiums; the life insurance plan
is noncontributory.

Information regarding these plans is provided in accordance
with  the Financial Accounting Standards Board Statement No.
132, Employers’ Disclosure about Pensions and Other Postretirement
Benefits.

8. Pensions and Other Postretirement Benefits
SIPC has a noncontributory defined benefit plan and a

contributory defined contribution plan which cover all employees.
SIPC also has two defined benefit postretirement plans that cover all
employees.  One plan provides medical and dental insurance benefits
and the other provides life insurance benefits.  The postretirement
health care plan is contributory, with retiree contributions adjusted

172 0 0 1  a n n u a l  r e p o r t • Securit ies  Investor Protect ion Corporation

From SIPC
From Debtor’s Estates ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

As Reported by Trustees Advances* Recoveries* Net Total

1971 $ 271 $ 401 $ 401 $ 672
1972 9,300 7,347 $ (4) 7,343 16,643
1973 170,672 35,709 (4,003) 31,706 202,378
1974 21,582 4,903 (5,125) (222) 21,360
1975 6,379 6,952 (2,206) 4,746 11,125
1976 19,901 1,292 (528) 764 20,665
1977 5,462 2,255 (2,001) 254 5,716
1978 1,242 4,200 (1,682) 2,518 3,760
1979 9,561 1,754 (6,533) (4,779) 4,782
1980 10,163 3,846 (998) 2,848 13,011
1981 36,738 64,311 (1,073) 63,238 99,976
1982 28,442 13,807 (4,448) 9,359 37,801
1983 21,901 52,927 (15,789) 37,138 59,039
1984 184,910 11,480 (13,472) (1,992) 182,918
1985 180,973 19,400 (11,726) 7,674 188,647
1986 28,570 14,886 (4,414) 10,472 39,042
1987 394,443 20,425 (2,597) 17,828 412,271
1988 72,052 8,707 (10,585) (1,878) 70,174
1989 121,958 (5,481) (10,244) (15,725) 106,233
1990 301,237 3,960 (4,444) (484) 300,753
1991 1,943 6,234 (2,609) 3,625 5,568
1992 34,634 7,816 (230) 7,586 42,220
1993 115,881 4,372 (9,559) (5,187) 110,694
1994 (14,882)† (1,283) (3,829) (5,112) (19,994)
1995 585,756 17,850 (4,196) 13,654 599,410
1996 4,770 (1,491) (10,625) (12,116) (7,346)
1997 314,813 22,366 (4,527) 17,839 332,652
1998 3,605 4,458 (1,571) 2,887 6,492
1999 477,635 47,360 (7,460) 39,900 517,535
2000 364,065 26,330 (3,413) 22,917 386,982
2001 10,110,355 200,967 (87,538) 113,429 10,223,784

––––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––– –––––––––––
$13,624,332 $ 608,060 $ (237,429) $370,631 $13,994,963
––––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––– –––––––––––

* Advances and recoveries not limited to cases initiated this year.

† Reflects adjustments to customer distributions in the John Muir & Co.
customer protection proceeding  based upon Trustee’s final report.

APPENDIX I Distributions for Accounts of Customers
for the Thirty-one Years Ended December 31, 2001
(In Thousands of Dollars)

18 Securit ies  Investor Protect ion Corporation • 2 0 0 1  a n n u a l  r e p o r t

Stratton Oakmont, Inc. 1/08/87 1/24/97 1/29/97 22,630 3,378 43
Lake Success, NY